Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address	(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
First American CoreLogic Holdings, Inc.	Name: HSBC Bank USA, National Association		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 452 Fifth Avenue		
▼ Corporation- State: <u>pelaware</u>	City: New York		
Other	State:NY		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 10018		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)December 12, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship	USA	
Assignment Merger	X OtherNational Assoc. Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a c		
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes	[] No	
Other Corrective Security Agreement +0	(Designations must be a separate document from	i assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Tradem B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	ark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Attached Exhibit A		
See Attached Exhibit A (Reel/Frame: 003703/0956)	Additional sheet(s) attached? X	res No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is u	nknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher G. Dorman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	34	
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$86	5,00	
Street Address:437 Madison Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ecount	
City:New York	8. Payment Information:		
State NY Zip:10022			
Phone Number: (212) 508-0427	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (212) 308-9079	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: cdoresmonyillipslytle com			
9. Signature:			
Christopher Dorman	Date	cover -	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including sheet, attachments, and docum		
Martie of Letson ordining	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

1. TRADEMARKS

	·	TO A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY O	atemaa Beserat 700 oli 1998 aasta 1900	go gran (A) (1 16, 17). Hardinder de Aldredore (18) en d
This complyings of	์ สุริยย์ / เพิ่มีเครื่อง เลือง เรื่อง		HEXAVITE ASSE)
AVMSELECT	REGISTERED	78/746,875	11/03/05	3,210,679
COMMERCIALIST	REGISTERED	78/574,301	02/24/05	3,280,533
CONNECT2DATA	REGISTERED	76/251,460	05/04/01	2,798,429
CONNECT2DATA	REGISTERED	76/251,459	05/04/01	2,792,062
CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS	PENDING	78/498,601	10/12/04	
HISTORYPRO	REGISTERED	78/746,883	11/03/05	3,210,680
HISTORYPRO REVIEW	REGISTERED	78/74 <u>6,</u> 864	11/17/05	3,210,678
HOMEPROFILE	REGISTERED	75/661,541	03/17/99	2,632,158
IDENTITYPRO	REGISTERED	78/746,780	11/03/05	3,2 <u>24,414</u>
INCOMEPRO	PENDING 11-303	77/181,044 🛬	06/11/07	
LEADS TO LOANS	REGISTERED	75/733,604	06/22/99	2,404,929
LEADWATCH	PENDING	77/097,649	02/02/07	
LISTSOURCE	COMMON LAW	(
LOANSAFE	REGISTERED	78/746,846	11/03/05	3,229,180
LOANSAFE RDS	PENDING	77/230,614	07/16/07	
MARKETRAC	REGISTERED	75/733,624	06/22/99	2,403,687
METROSCAN	REGISTERED	73/721,517	04/11/88	1,512,529
METROSCAN PLUS	REGISTERED	75/977,308	09/11/96	2,172,029
PASS	REGISTERED	78/043,425	01/16/01	2,561,954
QUESTIMATE	PENDING	77/181,044	05/15/07	
REALIST (stylized)	REGISTERED	74/19 <u>2,5</u> 50	08/07/91	1,724,438
REALIST VALUEMAP	PENDING	77/213,351	06/22/07	
REALQUEST	REGISTERED	75/667,706 *	03/25/99	2,378,975
REISOURCE	REGISTERED	76/341,044	11/21/01	2,858,394
REISOURCE and design	REGISTERED	78/455,602	07/23/04	2,995,200
REISOURCE LOGO	REGISTERED	78/455,602 ¥	07/23/04	2,995,200
RESERVE SCOUT	PENDING	77/165,095	04/25/07	
SCORETEXT	ALLOWED	78/541,435	01/03/05	
THIRDPARTYSCORECARD	REGISTERED	78/746,826	11/03/05	3,224,415
TITLESAFE	PENDING	77/211,599	06/21/07	
VALUEMAP	COMMON LAW			
VALUEPOINT	REGISTERED	75/698,587	05/04/99	2,34 <u>9,</u> 946
VALUEPRO	REGISTERED	78/050,359	02/27/01	2,570,242
VALUPOINT4 DEFAULT	PENDING	77/214,590	06/25/07	
VECTOR	COMMON LAW			
VP4 DEFAULT	PENDING	77/214,624	06/25/07	
WIN2DATA	REGISTERED	75/693,284	04/28/99	2,347,036

Doc # 05-327798.1

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

01-07-2008



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			
I/CO	473080 OPR/FINANCE		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	-		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MSBC Bank USA, National Association	Additional-names addresses, or citizenship attached? IX No		
<u> </u>	Name First American CoreLogic Holdings, Inc.		
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Internál Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Arisociation ☐ Coneral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 4 American Way City: Santa Ana		
X Other National Association			
Citizenship (see guldelines)	State: California		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: usa Zip:92707		
	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) December 12, 2007	* Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Assignment Merger	Other Cltizenship		
X Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
_	See Attached		
See Attached	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknowny.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 34		
Name: <u>Christopher G. Dormau</u>			
Internal Address:_Phillips_Lytle-IJP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$865_00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 437 Madison Avenue, 34th Floor	X Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY ZIp: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Expira 12-26-2007		
Phone Number: (212) 508-0427			
Fax Number: (212) 308-907)	b. Deposit Account Nurr US Patent & Twicker Mariate Rope Ot #11 Authorized User Name		
Email Address: cdorman@ph111 ps1yt1e-com			
9. Signature:			
Christopher Johnson	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	01/04/2008 9190211288 00966982573210579		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to 15/15/11/12/140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO P.O. Gex #258-56.

40.00 OP 825.00 OP

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

1. TRADEMARKS

Tree initials	m. HVG	////edin//indin/ ///0	DAVIDE S	RECUENTRATHORS
AVMSELECT	REGISTERED	78/746,875	11/03/05	3,210,679
COMMERCIALIST	REGISTERED	78/574,301	02/24/05	3,280,533
CONNECT2DATA	REGISTERED	76/251,460	05/04/01	2,798,429
CONNECT2DATA	REGISTERED	76/251,459	05/04/01	2,792,062
CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS	PENDING	78/498,601	10/12/04	
HISTORYPRO	REGISTERED	78/746,883	11/03/05	3,210,680
HISTORYPRO REVIEW	REGISTERED	78/746,864	11/14/05/23	3,210,678
HOMEPROFILE	REGISTERED	75/661,541	03/17/ <u>99</u>	2,632,158
DENTITYPRO	REGISTERED	78/746,780	11/03/05	3,224,414
INCOMEPRO	PENDING ** 227	7 27481,074 }	06/11/07	
LEADS TO LOANS	REGISTERED	75/733,60 <u>4</u>	06/22/99	2,404,929
LEADWATCH	PENDING	77/097,649	02/02/07	
LISTSOURCE	COMMONIAW		<u> </u>	<u></u>
LOANSAPE	REGISTERED	78/746,846	11/03/05	3,229,180
LOANSAFE RDS	PENDING	77/230,614	07/16/07	
MARKETRAC	REGISTERED	75/733,624	06/22/99	2,403,687
METROSCAN	REGISTERED	73/721,517	04/11/88	1,512,529
METROSCAN PLUS	REGISTERED	75/977,308	09/11/96	2,172,029
PASS	REGISTERED	78/043,425	01/16/01	2,561,954
	PENDING	77/181,044	05/15/07	
QUESTIMATE REALIST (stylized)	REGISTERED	74/192,550	08/07/91	1,724,438
	PENDING	77/213,351	06/22/07	
REALIST VALUEMAP	REGISTERED	75/667,706	03/25/99	2,378,975
REALQUEST	REGISTERED	76/341,044	11/21/01	2,858,394
REISOURCE			'	
REISOURCE and design	REGISTERED	78/455,602	07/23/04	2,995,200
REISOURCE LOGO	REGISTERED	78/455,602	07/23/04	2,995,200
RESERVE SCOUT	PENDING	77/165,095	04/25/07	
SCORETEXT	ALLOWED	78/541,4 <u>35</u>	01/03/05	
TETROPARTYSCORECARD	REGISTERED	78/746,826	11/03/05	3,224,415
TITLESAFE	PENDING	77/211,599	06/21/07	
VALUEMAP	COMMON LAW			
VALUEPOINT	REGISTERED	75/698,587	05/04/99	2,349,946
VALUEPRO	REGISTERED	78/050,359	02/27/01	2,570,242
VALUPOINT4 DEFAULT	PENDING	77/214,590	06/25/07	
VECTOR	COMMON LAW		. 	
VP4 DEFAULT	PENDING	77 / 214,624	06/25/07	
WIN2DATA	REGISTERED	75/ <u>693,284</u>	04/28/99	2,347,036

Dos # 05-327798.1

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n} x_i$

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

1. TRADEMARKS

and the second s	ын эм. б. т. Г. и бол эсс дүүлүүлүү	D. 2008-2-2009-2-2004-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2005-2-2	nacornada a Grand Islanda	
ing adjalanaka i	S1751108	estruación (induser)	iovatare	
AVMSELECT	REGISTERED	78/746 _, 87 <i>5</i>	11/03/05	3,210,679
COMMERCIALIST	REGISTERED	78/574,301	02/24/05	3,280,533
CONNECT2DATA	REGISTERED	76/251,460	05/04/01	2,798,429
CONNECT2DATA	REGISTERED	76/251,459	05/04/01	2,792,062
CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS	PENDING	78/498,601	10/12/04	, ,
HISTORYPRO	REGISTERED	78/746,883	11/03/05	3,210,680
HISTORYPRO REVIEW	REGISTERED	78/746,864	11/17/05	3,210,678
HOMEPROFILE	REGISTERED	75/661,541	03/17/99	2,632,158
IDENTITYPRO	REGISTERED	78/746,780	11/03/05	3,224,414
INCOMEPRO	PENDING	77/181,044	06/11/07	
LEADS TO LOANS	REGISTERED	75/733,604	06/22/99	2,404,929
LEADWATCH	PENDING	77/097,649	02/02/0 <u>7</u>	
LISTSOURCE	COMMON LAW			
LOANSAFE	REGISTERED	78/746,846	11/03/05	3,229,180
LOANSAFE RDS	PENDING	77/230,614	07/16/07	
MARKETRAC	REGISTERED	75/733,624	06/22/99	2,403,687
METROSCAN	REGISTERED	73/721,517	04/11/88	1,512,529
METROSCAN PLUS	REGISTERED	75/977,308	09/11/96	2,172,029
PASS	REGISTERED	78/043,425	01/16/01	2,561,954
QUESTIMATE	PENDING	77/181,044	05/15/07	
REALIST (stylized)	REGISTERED	74/192,550	08/07/91	1,724,438
REALIST VALUEMAP	PENDING	77/213,351	06/22/07	
REALQUEST	REGISTERED	75/667,706	03/25/99	2,378,975
REISOURCE	REGISTERED	76/341,044	11/21/01	2,858,394
REISOURCE and design	REGISTERED	78/455,602	07/23/04	2,995,200
REISOURCE LOGO	REGISTERED	78/455,602	07/23/04	2,995,200
RESERVE SCOUT	PENDING	77/165,095	04/25/07	
SCORETEXT	ALLOWED	78/541,435	01/03/05	
THIRDPARTYSCORECARD	REGISTERED	78/746,826	11/03/05	3,224,415
TITLESAFE	PENDING	77/211,599	06/21/07	<u> </u>
VALUEMAP	COMMON LAW	***************************************		
VALUEPOINT	REGISTERED	75/698,587	05/04/99	2,349,946
VALUEPRO	REGISTERED	78/050,359	02/27/01	2,570,242
VALUPOINT4 DEFAULT	PENDING	77/214,590	06/25/07	
VECTOR	COMMON LAW			
VP4 DEFAULT	PENDING	77/214,624	06/25/07	
WIN2DATA	REGISTERED	75/693,284	04/28/99	2,347,036

Doc# 05-327798.1

STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)

On the Aday of December 2007 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Christopher G. Dorman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MICHAEL C. FOLEY, #4760210 Netary Public, State of New York Qualified in Chaufauqua County My Connission Expires March 30, 2005 STATE OF) ss.:
COUNTY OF)

On the 25 day of December 2007 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Christopher G. Dorman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MICHAEL C. FOLEY, #4760210
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Chautaugua County
My Connission Expires March 30, 2005

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that First American CoreLogic Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 4 American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to HSBC Bank USA, National Association, having an office at 452 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10018 ("Bank") in and to all of Debtor's trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Debtor and Bank dated December 12, 2007 and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: as of December 20, 2007

PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

Doc # 05-327798.1

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that First American CoreLogic Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 4 American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to HSBC Bank USA, National Association, having an office at 452 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10018 ("Bank") in and to all of Debtor's trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Debtor and Bank dated December 12, 2007 and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: as of December 20, 2007

PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

Έv

Doc # 05-327798.1

RECORDED: 05/14/2010